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Tina Butcher 
NIST, Office of Weights and Measures 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899 
P. (301) 975-2196 
E. tina.butcher@nist.gov 
 
Marc Buttler 
Emerson – Micromotion 
7070 Winchester Circle 
Boulder, CO 80301 
P. (720) 360-9297 
E. marc.buttler@emerson.com 
 
Craig Cavanaugh 
Tuthill Transfer Systems 
8825 Aviation Drive 
Fort Wayne, IN 46809 
P. (260) 747-7529 x 7599 
E. ccavanaugh@tuthill.com 
 
Treyton Drake 
Advanced Flow Solutions, Inc.  
9201 North I-35 Service Road  
Oklahoma City, OK 73131 
P. (406) 609-1158 
E. tdrak@idexcorp.com 
 
Darrell Flocken 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (614) 620-6134     
E. darrell.flocken@ncwm.com 
 
Ronnell Gallon 
Zenner Performance Meters 
1910 East Westward Avenue 
PO Box 895 
Banning, CA 92220 
P. (951) 849-8822 
E. rgallon@zennerusa.com 
 
John Hatheway 
Murray Equipment, Inc./Total Control Systems 
2515 Charleston Place 
Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46808 
P. (260) 409-3034 
E. jhathaway@murrayequipment.com 
 

Allen Katalinic 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110  
Lincoln, NE 68508  
P. (402) 434-4880 
E. allen.katalinic@ncwm.com 
 
Dmitri Karimov 
Advanced Flow Solutions, Inc.  
9201 North I-35 Service Road  
Oklahoma City, OK 73131 
P. (847) 877-6788 
E. dkarimov@idexcorp.com 
 
Michael Keilty 
Endress + Hauser Flow USA, Inc. 
2441 Arapaho Road 
Estes Park, Colorado, 80517 
P. (317) 701-0823 
E. michael.keilty@endress.com 
 
Michael Lawrene 
California Department of Food and Agriculture 
6790 Florin Perkins Road 
Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. (916) 229-3054 
E. michael.lawrence@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Pierre R. LeBlanc 
Measurement Canda 
151 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Room 165.1 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0C9, Canada 
P. (343) 998-1012 
E. pierre.leblanc@ised-isde.gc.ca 
 
G. Diana Lee 
NIST Office of Weights and Measures 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899 
P. (301) 975-4405 
E. diane.lee@nist.gov 
 
Louis Martinet  
Measurement Canada 
123, rue de la Croisee 
Gatineau, QB J9J 2T3, Canada  
P. (819) 557-3929 
E. louis.martinet@ised-isde.gc.ca 
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Mark McMurtrey 
Dover Fueling Solutions 
3814 Jarrett Way 
Austin, TX 78728 
P. (512) 317-1376 
E. mark.mcmurtrey@doverfs.com 
 
Rick Miller 
FMC Technologies Measurement Solutions, Inc. 
1602 Wagner Avenue, P.O. Box 10428 
Erie, Pennsylvania, 16510 
P. (814)898-5286 
E. rich.miller@technipfmc.com 
 
Brent Price 
Gilbarco, Inc. 
7300 W Friendly Avenue 
Greensboro, NC 27410 
P. (336) 547-5009 
E. brent.price@gilbarco.com 
 
Randy Ramsey 
North Carolina Department of Agriculture 
1050 MSC 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
P. (919) 218-3448 
E. randy.ramsey@ncagr.gov 
 
Ralph Rickter 
NIST Office of Weights and Measures 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899 
P. (301) 975-3997 
E. ralph.richter@nist.gov 
 
Alison Wilkinson 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410) 841-5790 
E. alison.wilkinson@maryland.gov 
 
 


